Average

Interest rate

Fixed
Interest Rate

$

Floating
Interest Rate

$

Non-Interest
Bearing

$
Total

$
Financial assets
Cash assets * 0.1% - 671,811 - 671,811
Trade and other receivables - current * - - - 1,537,746 1,537,746
Security deposits  0.5% - 253,500 - 253,500

- 925,311 1,537,746 2,463,057
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables* - - - 5,050,262 5,050,262
Convertible security  - - - 27,351 27,351
Derivative liability  - - - 444,837 444,837
Convertible notes * 10% 980,000 - - 980,000
Convertible notes * 11% 506,000 - - 506,000

1,486,000 - 5,522,450 7,008,450
* Maturing in 1 year or less
 Maturing in 1 year or more

OGI GROUP LTD
FORMERLY GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

56

Sensitivity analysis

(a) Interest rate risk

The table below details the interest rate sensitivity analyses of the entity at the reporting date, holding all other variables
constant.  A 50 basis point favourable (+) and unfavourable (-) change is deemed to be possible change and is used when
reporting interest rate risk.

Consolidated Effect On: Effect On:

Profit
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Profit
Other

Comprehensive
Income

Risk variable Sensitivity* 2014 2014 2013 2013
Interest rate + 50 b.p. 7,389 7,389 3,359 (3,359)

- 50 b.p. (7,389) (7,389) 3,359 (3,359)

(b) Foreign currency risk

There is no material foreign exchange denominated financial assets or liabilities.

(c) Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at balance date in portion to
each class of recognised financial asset, is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for doubtful debts, as disclosed in the
statement of financial position and notes to the financial statements.

The Company does not have any material risk exposure to any single debtor or group of debtors, under financial instruments
entered into by it.

(d) Liquidity risk and capital management